CENTRAL FAX CENTER

FORM PTC-1595 (Accepted)	12-2006 Ket No.: 298/03317, 298/036MAY 0 9
PERAREYUS : I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7eb settings → → → ▼ ▼ 103	<u>3236803</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark (	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Civcom Devices & Systems Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
	Name: Civcom Inc.
	Address: One Foundation Square, 11911 Freedom Drive,
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Suite 1080
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Reston State/Prov.: VA
Other	Country: USA ZIP: 20190
Execution Date: March 27, 2006	Additional name(s) # address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ratetti Appication (10. 1 intig date	b. Falent No.(a)
	5,909,312
	6,343,307
Additional number	rs ☐ Yes ⊠ No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723	
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: New York  Country: USA  State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA  City best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforced file original document.  Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,016	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schorr & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforced the original document.  Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,016  Name of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: New York  Country: USA  Country: USA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort of the original document.  Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,616  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or Mill documents in he recorded what Stop Assignant Director of the United Size	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Dippert, Esq.  Registration No. 26,723  Address: Wolf, Block, Schort & Solis-Cohen LLP  250 Park Avenue  City: New York State/Prov.: NY  Country: USA ZIP: 10177  DO NO  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infort of the original document.  Maier FENSTER, Reg. No. 41,616  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including or Mill documents in he recorded what Stop Assignant Director of the United Size	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

PATENT REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0666

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Civcom Devices & Systems Ltd.; 2 Hagranit Street, Petach-Tikva 49514, Israel, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Civcom Inc., One Fountain Square, 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 1080, Reston, VA 20190, USA, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled described and claimed in

U.S. Patent	Issue Date	Title of the Invention	Attorney Docket No.
5,909,312	June 1, 1999	Phase-Only Filter for Generating an Arbitrary Illumination Pattern	538/03317
6,343,307	January 29, 2002	Synthesis of Light Beams	538/03676

and in and to said Patent Application(s) and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce pater t protection for said invention(s).

Signed, sealed and delivered at

this 27

day of

March

2006.

Uri DARVISH, CFO

Civcom Devices & Systems Ltd.

Meron RAZ, CEC

Civcom Devices & Systems Ltd.

We, the Assignee, hereby accept the assignment

Un DARVISH, CFO

Civeom Inc.

Meren RAZ, C Civcom Inc.

2/2

REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0668

10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Civcom Inc., One Fountain Square, 11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 1080, Reston, VA 20190, USA, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware

(hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Eyesquad GmbH., c/o BayTech Venture Capital, Brienner Strasse 24, D-80333 Munchen, Germany

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled described and claimed in

U.S. Patent	Issue Date	Title of the Invention	Attorney Docket No.
5,909,312	June 1, 1999	Phase-Only Filter for Generating an Arbitrary Illumination Pattern	538/03317
6,343,307	January 29, 2002	Synthesis of Light Beams	538/03676

and in and to said Patent Application(s) and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and ressued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantse that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed, sealed and delivered at \_

.hi. 29

ർഴെ എ്

March

, 2006.

UH DAKVISH, CFO

Civoom Inc.

Meron RAZ Civcom Inc.

I, the Assignee, hereby accept the assignment

David MENDLOVIC, CEO

2/2

PAGE 9/9 \* RCVD AT 5/9/2006 2:55:41 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-3/6 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:212 986 0604 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-36 AGE . 29 \*\*\*

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017870 FRAME: 0670